PROCLAMATION

Proclamation Honoring Cheryl Chukwu for her Outstanding Service to McHenry County (18)

WHEREAS, Cheryl Chukwu has served with dedication and distinction as the Director of Human Resources for McHenry County since June 2015; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Chukwu's career in public service, spanning various non-profits and municipalities, reflects her commitment to serving others and improving communities; and

WHEREAS, under Ms. Chukwu's leadership, the McHenry County Human Resources Department has experienced significant advancements, elevating its standards and effectiveness; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Chukwu has demonstrated exceptional skill, professionalism, and compassion in her role, fostering a positive work environment and supporting the County's employees; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Chukwu's contributions have been instrumental in enhancing the County's Human Resources policies, procedures, and practices, ensuring forward thinking, fairness, and compliance.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED, by this County Board of McHenry County, Illinois, do hereby honor and commend Cheryl Chukwu for her outstanding service, leadership, and dedication to McHenry County. We extend our deepest gratitude for her tireless efforts and unwavering commitment to excellence; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED, that the County Clerk is hereby authorized to distribute a certified copy of this Proclamation to the Director of Human Resources and the County Administrator.

DATED at Woodstock, Illinois, this 18th day of June, A.D., 2024.

	Michael Buehler, Chairman McHenry County Board
ATTEST:	
Joseph J. Tirio. County Clerk	



McHenry County Board

County Board Room Woodstock, IL 60098 Meeting: June 18, 2024
Department: County Administration
Prepared By: Kathie Bough

PROCLAMATION

SUBJECT: Proclamation Honoring Cheryl Chukwu for her Outstanding Service to McHenry

County (18)

Board / Committee Action Requested:

To approve a Proclamation honoring Cheryl Chukwu for her outstanding service to McHenry County.